
BEFORE THE PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 

Application of Electric Choice Inc. for approval to offer, render, furnish, or as a(n) gas broker to the public 
in the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania. 

To the Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission: 

1. IDENTITY OF THE APPLICANT: The name, address, telephone number, and FAX number of the 
Applicant are: 

Electric Choice Inc. 
241 Spahr St. 
Pittsburgh, Pa 15232 

T: 412-441-7500 
F: 412-441-9596 

Please identify any predecessor(s) of the Applicant and provide other names under which the Applicant has 
operated within the preceding five (5) years, including name, address, and telephone number. 

N/A 

2. a. CONTACT PERSON: The name, title, address, telephone number, and FAX number of the person to whom 
questions about this Application should be addressed are: 

Alex Maxwell - Controller 
241 Spahr St. 
Pittsburgh, Pa 15232 

T: 412-441-7500 
F: 412-441-9596 

CONTACT PERSON-PENNSYLVANIA EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT AGENCY: The name, title, address 
telephone number and FAX number of the person with whom contact should be made by PEMA: 

Alex Maxwell - Controller 
241 Spahr St. 
Pittsburgh, Pa 15232 

T: 412-441-7500 
F: 412-441-9596 

3.a. ATTORNEY: If applicable, the name, address, telephone number, and FAX number of the Applicant's 
attorney are: 

Jonathan M. Kamin, Esquire 
Goldberg, Kamin & Garvin LLP 
1806 Frick Building 
437 Grant St 
Pittsburgh, Pa 15219 

7:412-281-1119 
F: 412-281-1121 
ionathank@gkgattornevs.com 
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b. REGISTERED AGENT: If the Applicant does not maintain a principal office in the Commonwealth, 
' the required name, address, telephone number and FAX number of the Applicant's Registered Agent in the 

Commonwealth are: 

N/A 

4. FICTITIOUS NAME: (select and complete appropriate statement) 

Q The Applicant will be using a fictitious name or doing business as {"d/b/a"): 

Attach to the Application a copy of the Applicant's filing with the Commonwealth's Department of State 
pursuant to 54 Pa. C.S. §311, Form PA-953. 

or 

X The Applicant will not be using a fictitious name. 

5. BUSINESS ENTITY AND DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILINGS: (select and complete appropriate 
statement) 

Q The Applicant is a sole proprietor. 

If the Applicant is located outside the Commonwealth, provide proof of compliance with 15 Pa. C.S. §4124 
relating to Department of State filing requirements. 

or 

Q The Applicant is a: 

Q domestic general partnership (*) 
• domestic limited partnership (15 Pa. C.S. §8511) 
• foreign general or limited partnership (15 Pa. C.S. §4124) 
• domestic limited liability partnership (15 Pa. C.S. §8201) 
Q foreign limited liability general partnership (15 Pa. C.S. §8211) 
• foreign limited liability limited partnership (15 Pa. C.S. §8211) 

Provide proof of compliance with appropriate Department of State filing requirements as indicated 
above. 

Give name, d/b/a, and address of partners. If any partner is not an individual, identify the business nature of 
the partner entity and identify its partners or officers. 
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• * If a corporate partner in the Applicant's domestic partnership is not domiciled in Pennsylvania, attach 
a copy of the Applicant's Department of State filing pursuant to 15 Pa. C.S. §4124. 

or 

The Applicant is a: 

X domestic corporation (none) 
• foreign corporation (15 Pa. C.S. §4124) 
• domestic limited liability company (15 Pa. C.S. §8913) 
• foreign limited liability company (15 Pa. C.S. §8981) 
• Other 

Provide proof of compliance with appropriate Department of State filing requirements as indicated above. 
Additionally, provide a copy of the Applicant's Articles of Incorporation - S E E ATTACHED 

Give name and address of officers. 

Richard Brourman - President 
241 Spahr St. 
Pittsburgh, Pa 15232 

The Applicant is incorporated in the state of Pennsylvania, 

6. AFFILIATES AND PREDECESSORS WITHIN PENNSYLVANIA: (select and complete appropriate 
statement) 

• Affiliate(s) of the Applicant doing business in Pennsylvania are: N/A 

Give name and address of the affiliate(s) and state whether the affiliate(s) are jurisdictional public 
utilities. 

Q Does the Applicant have any affiliation with or ownership interest in: N/A 
(a) any other Pennsylvania retail natural gas supplier licensee or licensee applicant, 
(b) any other Pennsylvania retail licensed electric generation supplier or license applicant, 
(c) any Pennsylvania natural gas producer and/or marketer, 
(d) any natural gas wells or 
(e) any local distribution companies (LDCs) in the Commonwealth 

If the response to parts a, b, c, or d above is affirmative, provide a detailed description and explanation of the 
affiliation and/or ownership interest. 

d Provide specific details concerning the affiliation and/or ownership interests involving: N/A 
(a) any natural gas producer and/or marketers, 
(b) any wholesale or retail supplier or marketer of natural gas, electricity, oil, propane or other 
energy sources. 
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Provide the Pa PUC Docket Number if the applicant has ever applied: N/A 
(a) for a Pennsylvania Natural Gas Supplier license, or 
(b) for a Pennsylvania Electric Generation Supplier license. 

• If the Applicant or an affiliate has a predecessor who has done business within Pennsylvania, give 
name and address of the predecessor(s) and state whether the predecessors) were jurisdictional 
public utilities. 

N/A 

or 

X The Applicant has no affiliates doing business in Pennsylvania or predecessors which have done 
business in Pennsylvania. 

7. APPLICANT'S PRESENT OPERATIONS: (select and complete the appropriate statement) 

The Applicant is presently doing business in Pennsylvania as a 

G natural gas interstate pipeline. 
Q municipal providing service outside its municipal limits. 
Q local gas distribution company 
Q retail supplier of natural gas services in the Commonwealth 
• a natural gas producer 
X Other. (Identify the nature of service being rendered.) 

Gas and Electric Broker currently operating in Pennsylvania 

or 

Q The Applicant is not presently doing business in Pennsylvania. 

8. APPLICANT'S PROPOSED OPERATIONS: The Applicant proposes to operate as a: 

Q supplier of natural gas services. 
3 Municipal supplier of natural gas services. 
O Cooperative supplier of natural gas services. 
X Broker/Marketer engaged in the business of supplying natural gas services. 
• Aggregator engaged in the business of supplying natural gas services. 
• Other (Describe): 
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9. PROPOSED SERVICES: Generally describe the natural gas services which the Applicant proposes to offer. 

Gas broker services 

10. SERVICE AREA: Provide each Natural Gas Distribution Company (NGDC) in which Applicant proposes to 
offer services. 

Columbia Gas 
Equitable Gas 
People's Natural Gas 
People's TWP LLC 
UGI Penn Natural 

11. CUSTOMERS: Applicant proposes to initially provide services to: 

Q Residential Customers 
X Commercial Customers - (Less than 6,000 Mcf annually) 
X Commercial Customers - (6,000 Mcf or more annualfy) 
X Industrial Customers 
Q Governmental Customers 
Q All of above 
• Other (Describe): 

12. START DATE: The Applicant proposes to begin delivering services on: Currently operating. 
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13. NOTICE: Pursuant to Section 5.14 of the Commission's Regulations, 52 Pa. Code §5.14, serve a copy of 
' the signed and verified Application with attachments on the following: 

Irwin A. Popowsky 
Office of Consumer Advocate 
5th Floor, Forum Place 
555 Walnut Street 
Harrisburg, PA 17120-1921 

William R. Lloyd, Jr. 
Commerce Building, Suite 1102 
Small Business Advocate 
300 North Second Street 
Harrisburg, PA 17101 

Office of the Attorney General 
Bureau of Consumer Protection 
Strawberry Square, 14th Floor 
Harrisburg, PA 17120 

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania 
Department of Revenue 
Bureau of Compliance 
Harrisburg, PA 17128-0946 

Any of the following Natural Gas Distribution Companies through whose transmission and distribution 

Valley Energy Inc. 
Robert Crocker 
523 South Keystone Avenue 
Sayre, PA 18840-0340 
PH: 570.888-9664 
FAX: 570.888.6199 
email: rcrocker(5)ctenterDrises.orq 

National Fuel Gas Distribution Corp. 
David D. Wolford 
6363 Main Street 
Williamsville, NY 14221 
PH: 716.857.7483 
FAX: 716.857.7479 
email: wolforddOJnatfuel.com 

UGI Central Penn 
David Beasten 
2525 N. 12'h Street, Suite 360 
Reading, PA 19612-2677 
PH: 610.796.3425 
FAX: 610.796.3559 

Peoples Natural Gas Company LLC 
Lynda Petrichevich 
375 North Shore Drive, Suite 600 
Pittsburgh, PA 15212 
email: Lvnda.w.Detrichevich(Q!Deoples-qas.com 
PH: 412.208.6528 
FAX: 412.208.6577 

Peoples TWP LLC (Formerly T. W. Phillips) 
Andrew Wachter 
375 North Shore Drive, Suite 600 
Pittsburgh, PA 15212 
PH: 724.431.4935 
FAX: 724.287.5021 
email: Andrew.Wachter(a)DeoDlestwp.com 

UGI 
David Beasten 
2525 N. 12 , h Street, Suite 360 
Reading, PA 19612-2677 
PH: 610.796.3425 
FAX: 610.796.3559 

UGI Penn Natural 
David Beasten 
2525 N. 12 l h Street, Suite 360 
Reading, PA 19612-2677 
PH: 610.796.3425 
FAX: 610.796.3559 

Equitable Gas Company 
Jerald Moody 
225 North Shore Drive 
Pittsburgh, PA 15212-5352 
PH: 412.395.3209 
FAX: 412.395.3335 

PECO 
Carlos Thillet, Manager, Gas Supply and Transportation 
2301 Market Street, S9-2 
Philadelphia, PA 19103 
email: carlos.thfllet@exeloncorD.com 
PH: 215.841.6452 

Columbia Gas of Pennsylvania Inc. 
Thomas C. Heckathorn 
200 Civic Center Drive 
Columbus, OH 43215 
PH: 614.460.4996 
FAX:614.460.6442 
email: theckathorn(5}nisource.com 

Philadelphia Gas Works 
Douglas Moser 
800 West Montgomery Avenue 
Philadelphia, PA 19122 
email: doualas.moserOioaworks.com 
PH: 215.684.6899 
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Pursuant to Sections 1.57 and 1.58 of the Commission's Regulations, 52 Pa. Code §§1.57 and 1.58, attach Proof of 
Service of the Application and attachments upon the above named parties. Upon review of the Application, further 
notice may be required pursuant to Section 5.14 of the Commission's Regulations, 52 Pa. Code §5.14. 
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14. TAXATION: Complete the TAX CERTIFICATION STATEMENT attached as Appendix B to this application. 

SEE ATTACHED 

15. 

16. 

COMPLIANCE: State specifically whether the Applicant, an affiliate, a predecessor of either, or a person 
identified in this Application has been convicted of a crime involving fraud or similar activity. Identify all 
proceedings, by name, subject and citation, dealing with business operations, in the last five (5) years, 
whether before an administrative body or in a judicial forum, in which the Applicant, an affiliate, a 
predecessor of either, or a person identified herein has been a defendant or a respondent. Provide a 
statement as to the resolution or present status of any such proceedings. 

N/A 

STANDARDS, BILLING PRACTICES, TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF PROVIDING SERVICE AND 
CONSUMER EDUCATION: All services should be priced in clearly stated terms to the extent possible. 
Common definitions should be used. All consumer contracts or sales agreements should be written in plain 
language with any exclusions, exceptions, add-ons, package offers, limited time offers or other deadlines 
prominently communicated. Penalties and procedures for ending contracts should be clearly communicated. 

a. Contacts for Consumer Service and Complaints: 

Alex Maxwell - Controller 
241 Spahr St. 
Pittsburgh, Pa 15232 
T: 412-441-7500 
F: 412-441-9596 

Richard Brourman - President 
241 Spahr St. 
Pittsburgh, Pa 15232 
1:412-441-7500 
F: 412-441-9596 

b. Provide a copy of all standard forms or contracts that you use, or propose to use, for service provided to 
residential customers. N/A 

c. If proposing to serve Residential and/or Small Commercial customers, provide a disclosure statement. 
A sample disclosure statement is provided as Appendix B to this Application. N/A - Broker only 

17. FINANCIAL FITNESS: 

A. Applicant shall provide sufficient information to demonstrate financial fitness commensurate with the 
service proposed to be provided. Examples of such information which may be submitted include the 
following: 

• Actual (or proposed) organizational structure including parent, affiliated or subsidiary companies. 

• Published parent company financial and credit information. 

• Applicant's balance sheet and income statement for the most recent fiscal year. Published financial 
information such as lOK's and lOQ's may be provided, if available. 

• Evidence of Applicant's credit rating. Applicant may provide a copy of its Dun and Bradstreet Credit 
Report and Robert Morris and Associates financial form or other independent financial service reports. 

• A description of the types and amounts of insurance carried by Applicant which are specifically intended 
to provide for or support its financial fitness to perform its obligations as a licensee. 

• Audited financial statements - S E E ATTACHED 2012 & 2013 Tax Returns 

• Such other information that demonstrates Applicant's financial fitness. 
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B. Applicant must provide the following information: 

• Provide proof of compliance with bonding/credit requirements for each NGDC the applicant is proposing 
to provide service in. This requirement is designated by each NGDC and can commonly be found in the 
NGDC supplier tariff. 

SEE ATTACHED 

• Identify Applicant's chief officers including names and their professional resumes. 

Richard Brourman - President 

• Provide the name, title, address, telephone number and FAX number of Applicant's custodian for its 
accounting records. 

Neil Ickes, CPA 
158 E. Union St. 
Somerset, Pa 15501 
T: 814-445-4010 
F: 814-445-4212 

18. TECHNICAL FITNESS: To ensure that the present quality and availability of service provided by natural gas 
utilities does not deteriorate, the Applicant shall provide sufficient information to demonstrate technical 
fitness commensurate with the service proposed to be provided. Examples of such information which may 
be submitted include the following: 

• The identity of the Applicant's officers directly responsible for operations, including names and their 
professional resumes. - SEE ATTACHED 

• A copy of any Federal energy license currently held by the Applicant. 

• Proposed staffing and employee training commitments. 

• Business plans. 

19. TRANSFER OF LICENSE: The Applicant understands that if it plans to transfer its license to another entity, 
it is required to request authority from the Commission for permission prior to transferring the license. See 
66 Pa. C.S. Section 2208(D). Transferee will be required to file the appropriate licensing application. 

20. UNIFORM STANDARDS OF CONDUCT AND DISCLOSURE: As a condition of receiving a license, 
Applicant agrees to conform to any Uniform Standards of Conduct and Disclosure as set forth by the 
Commission. 

21. REPORTING REQUIREMENTS: Applicant agrees to provide the following information to the Commission or 
the Department of Revenue, as appropriate: 

a. Reports of Gross Receipts: Applicant shall report its Pennsylvania intrastate gross receipts to the 
Commission on an annual basis no later than 30 days following the end of the calendar year. 

Applicant will be required to meet periodic reporting requirements as may be issued by the 
Commission to fulfill the Commission's duty under Chapter 22 pertaining to reliability and to inform 
the Governor and Legislature of the progress of the transition to a fully competitive natural gas 
market. 

22. FURTHER DEVELOPMENTS: Applicant is under a continuing obligation to amend its application if 
substantial changes occur in the information upon which the Commission relied in approving the original 
filing. 
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23. FALSIFICATION: The Applicant understands that the making of false statement(s) herein may be grounds 
for denying the Application or, if later discovered, for revoking any authority granted pursuant to the 
Application. This Application is subject to 18 Pa. C.S. §§4903 and 4904, relating to perjury and falsification 
in official matters. 

24. FEE: The Applicant has enclosed the required initial licensing fee of $350.00 payable to the Commonwealth 
of Pennsylvania. 

sant:. Electric Choi Applicant^^Electrjc Choice Inc.. 

By: 

Title: Richard Brourman - President 
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Pennsylvania 
DEPARTMENT OF STATE 

Corporations 
Online Services | Corporations | Forms | Contact Corporations | Business Services 

Search 
By Business Name 
By Business Entity ID 

Verify 
Verify Certification 

Online Orders 
Register for Online 
Orders 
Order Good Standing 
Order Certified Documents 
Order Business List 

My Images 
Search for Images 

Date: 4/29/2014 

Business Entity Filing 
History 

(Select the link above to 
view the Business Entity's 

Filing History) 

Business Name History 

Name Name Type 

ELECTRIC CHOICE, INC. Current Name 

Business Corporation - Domestic - Information 
Entity Number: 3111793 

Status: Active 

Entity Creation Date: 12/16/2002 6:45:36 PM 

State of Business.: PA 

Registered Office Address: 241 SPAHR ST 
PITTSBURGH PA 15232-0 
Allegheny 

Mailing Address: No Address 

Officers 
Name: RICHARD E BROURMAN 

Title: President 

Address: 241 SPAHR ST 
PITTSBURGH PA 15232-1784 

Copyright © 2002 Pennsylvania Department of State. All Rights Reserved. Privacy Policy 
Security Policy 
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untiTKs, mc. 

UGlUlilitiesJnc. 
m North m w 
Suite 36(3 
Posl Office Box 13677 
Beading. PA 13612-2677 

[610] 796'3400 Telephone 

April IO; 2014 

Eleclvic Choice Inc. 
Richard Brourman - President 
241 Spahr Sl. 
Pittsburgh, Pa 15232 

Dear Mr. Brourman: 

RECEIVED 
APR 2 9 2014 

PA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 
SECRETARY'S BUREAU 

Based on your assertion that Electric Choice Inc. ("Electric Choice") is applying with the State 
of Pennsylvania to operate as a naiural gas broker, UGI Utilities Inc. ("UGIU") has concluded 
that Electric Choice will not need to post security with UGI-Central Penn Gas ("CPG"), UG1-
Penn Natural Gas ("PNG") or,UGI Utilities Gas Division ("UGI"). This is based on the 
declaration that Electric Choice will not be taking title to gas or directly serving end use 
customers. This conclusion is also contingent on the requirement that Electric Choice will be 
acting in conjunction with a licensed Natural Gas Supplier who has been approved by the 
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission lo serve in the applicable UGIU service territories and 
who has posted the required financial security as specified in the respective UGI tariffs. If 
Electric Choice wishes to directly serve Choice customers in ihe service territories of UGI. PNG 
and/or CPG in the future as a natural gas supplier, it will have to post security as specified in the 
respective UGI tariffs prior to the commencement of the service. 
Please feel free lo contact me with any additional questions thai you may have. 

SinccKcly. 

David E. Lahoff 

Manager. Rates 

UGI Utilities. Inc. 



Golumt>iva Gas* 
of Pennsylvania 
A NiSourco Company 

April 10,2014 

Electric Choice, Inc. 
Richard Brounnan-President 
241 Spahr St. 
Pittsburgh, PA 15232 

Dear Richard Brourman: 

We are pleased that Electric Choice Inc. ("EQ") has applied for a license to provide Natural Gas 
Broker/Marketer Services on the distribution system of Columbia Gas of Pennsylvania, Inc. 
("Columbia Gas"). 

Under Paragraph 2.4.5 of the Rules Applicable to Distribution Service section of the Tariff of 
Columbia Gas, ECI could be required to provide to Columbia Gas a bond or other financial 
security instrument in an amount that Columbia Gas determines to be appropriate. ECI has 
indicated only brokering and consulting services will be provided. Therefore, we have 
detennined at this time that ECI does not need a bond or other financial security requirement to 
provide broker natural gas services to Columbia Gas customers. 

If the creditworthiness requirement or Columbia Gas' exposure to ECI changes in the future, 
Columbia Gas might deem it appropriate to require ECI to provide a bond or other financial 
security instrument. 

Please feel free to contact mc at 614-460-6841 should you have any questions regarding a bond 
or other financial security instrument requirements of Columbia Gas. 

Sincerely, 

MicheleCaddell 
Manager of Choice and Nominations 



W PEOPLES TWP 
375 N. Shore Drive, Suite 600 
Piltsburcjh, PA 15212 X PEOPLES NATURAL GAS 

Lynda W. Potrichovich 
Manager, REIIGS find Regulatory Affairs 

Peoples Service Company LLC 
Phone: 412-200-6520; Fax: 412-200-6577 
Email: l|)elrichovich@people.s-gas.coni 

April 10, 2011 

Richard Brourman 

President 

Electric Choice Inc. 

211 Spahr St. 

Pittsburgh, Pa 1.5232 

Dear Mr. Brourman: 

We are pleased that Electric Choice Inc. has applied for a license to provide natural gas broker/marketer 

services on the Peoples Group of Companies, Specifically you have requested to be licensed as a supplier 

on the distribution systems of Peoples Natural Gas Company LLC, Peoples TWP, and Peoples Natural Gas 

LLC-Equitable Division ("the Companies"). 

Electric Choice Inc. has indicated only brokering and consulting services wil l be provided. Therefore, we 

have determined at this time that Electric Choice Inc. does not need a bond or other financial security 

requirement to provide these services to the Company's customers. 

If the creditworthiness requirement or the Company's exposure to Electric Choice Inc. provision of 

services on the Peoples' system changes in the future, the Companies may deem it appropriate to 

require a bond or other financial instrument. 

If you have any questions feel free to contact me at 412-208-6528 or by email at 

Lynda.W.Petricl1evich@peoples-ga5.com. 

Sincerely, 

Lynda W. Petrichevich 

Manager, Pates and Regulatory Affairs 

Peoples Natural Gas Company LLC 

Cc: Steven Kolich 

Carol Miller 

SAFETY 
CUSTOMHK 

C O M M I T M I v N ' 
T K US' C O M M U N I T Y 



241 Spahr Street 
Pittsburgh, PA 15232 

Phone 412-441-7007 
Fax 412-441-9596 

April 28, 2014 

To Whom ft May Concern: 

In the course of owning and operating numerous office buildings and apartments in the Pittsburgh 
area I became intrigued by the opportunity to receive competitive pricing for my utilities; so in 
early 2000 I created Electric Choice Inc. lo act as a broker in between business and the suppliers. 
We have broker agreements with Virginia Power, Duquesne Light, Dominion and First Energy on 
the electric side and Mess Energy, EQT Energy and Dominion on the gas side, 

Our clients range from small commercial up to very large commercial in terms of usage. Wc have 
maintained long term relationships with all of our clients, acquiring new ones along the way. Our 
clients are largely in Pittsburgh and the surrounding area. In order to offer our clients the best 
service possible and to comply with regulations we are applying for our license lo be a gas and 
electric broker only. 

k you for your time, 

-

Richard Brourman 
President 
Electric Choice Inc. 

APR 2 9 2014 

P A COMMISSION 
SECRETARY'S BUREAU 



AFFIDAVIT 

[Commonwealth/State] of tytfjO J j y L / A A J \ A 

ss. 

County of A L. L its/ 

APR 2 9 2014 

PA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 
SECRETARY'S BUREAU 

R t , M / 3 / ^ o L 4 / T J ^ A f f i a n t , being duly [sworn/affirmed] according to law, deposes and says that: 

[He/she is the (Office of Affiant) of Electric Choice Inc. (Name of Applicant);] 

[That he/she is authorized to and does make this affidavit for said Applicant;] 

That the Applicant herein _EIectric Choice Inc._ has the burden of producing information and supporting 
documentation demonstrating its technical and financial fitness to be licensed as a natural gas supplier pursuant to 66 
Pa. C.S. §2208{c)(l). 

That the Applicant herein _Electric Choice Inc. has answered the questions on the application correctly, truthfully, 
and completely and provided supporting documentation as required. 

That the Applicant herein ^Electric Choice Inc. acknowledges that it is under a duty to update inlbrinalion provided 
in answer to questions on Ihis application and contained in supporting doeumenls. 

That the Applicanl herein _Elcctric Choice Inc. acknowledges that it is under a duty to supplement infoimaiion 
provided in answer to questions on this application and contained in supporting documents as requested by the 
Commission. 

That the facts above set forth are true and correct to ihe best of his/her knowledge, information, and belief, and that 
he/she expects said Applicant to be able to prove the same at hearing. 

3 Signature of Affiant •OY£.4b > <NL»r^ 

Sworn and subscribed before me this X ' day of p\pR . L .J&' Z'sxJ ' / 

Signature of official administering oath 

My commission expires / 2. - 0 < / -" 2-0 / -£ , 
r-£flMM6fiMiAt,TH OF PENNSYLVANIA 

Notarial Seal 
Urten Botwr, Notary Public 

£il¥ Of Wttsblirgh, Allegfjony County 
My Commiaaoo E/olres Dec. 4,.20.16, 

Njl i t ral Giis Supplier License Application 
PA I'UC [Jocumenl«: 1.10146 
Updiiicil Mnv 201.1 

14 



OPERATIONS AFFIDAVIT Ap R 2 9 2014 

PA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 

[Commonwealth/State] of P £ , J + S s y L : SECRETARY'S BUREAU 

ss. 

County of f \ L / ^ t ^ ^ y 

•jZ > c / J n ^ X J ^ f c e i\tL p s i f l r u < Affiant, being duly [sworn/aff i rmed] according to law, 
deposes and says that: 

[He/she is the (Office of Aff iant) of Electric Choice inc. 
(Name of Applicant);] 

[That he/she is authorized to and does make this affidavit for said Applicant;] 

That Electric Choice Inc. , the Applicant herein, acknowledges that [Applicant] may have obligations 
pursuant to this Application consistent with the Public Utility Code of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, Title 
66 of the Pennsylvania Consolidated Statutes; or with other applicable statutes or regulations including 
Emergency Orders which may be issued verbally or in writing during any emergency situations that may 
unexpectedly develop from time to time in the course of doing business in Pennsylvania. 

That Electric Choice Inc. , the Applicant herein, asserts that [he/she/it] possesses the requisite 
technical, managerial, and financial fitness to render electric service within the Commonwealth of 
Pennsylvania and that the Applicant will abide by all applicable federal and state laws and regulations and by 
the decisions of the Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission. 

That Electric Choice Inc. , the Applicant herein, certifies to the Commission that it is subject to , will pay, 
and in the past has paid, the full amount of taxes imposed by Articles M and XI of the Act of March 4, 1971 
(P.L. 6, No. 2 ), known as the Tax Reform Act of 1971 and any tax imposed by Chapter 28 of Title 66. The 
Applicant acknowledges that failure to pay such taxes or otherwise comply with the taxation requirements of 
Chapter 28, shall be cause for the Commission to revoke the license of the Applicant. The Applicant 
acknowledges that it shall report to the Commission its jurisdictional Gross Receipts and power sales for 
ultimate consumption, for the previous year or as otherwise required by the Commission. The Applicant also 
acknowledges that it is subject to 66 Pa. C.S. §506 (relating to the inspection of facilities and records). 

As provided by 66 Pa. C.S. §2810 (CXSXiv), Applicant, by filing of this application waives confidentiality with 
respect to its state tax information in the possession of the Department of Revenue, regardless of the source 
of the information, and shall consent to the Department of Revenue providing that information to the 
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission. 



Appendix B (Continued) 

That Electric Choice Inc. , the Applicant herein, acknowledges that it has a statutory obligation to 
conform with 66 Pa. C.S. §506, §2807 (C), §2807{D)(2), §2809(B) and the standards and billing practices of 
52 PA. Code Chapter 56. 

That the Applicant agrees to provide all consumer education materials and information in a timely manner as 
requested by the Bureau of Public Liaison or other Commission bureaus. Materials and information requested 
may be analyzed by the Commission to meet obligations under applicable sections of the law. 

That the facts above set forth are true anjU^orrect/true and correct to the best of his/her knowledge, 
information, and belief. 

Signature of Affiant ^ p V e ^ N t ^ ^ ^ * 

71 Sworn and subscribed before me this zz 1? day of (]<pi* ,' , 20 /y 

— Nnrarial Seal Notarial'_ 
Rnan Bober, Notary Public 

J Signature of official administering oath 

My commission expires } 2. - a zo i(o 
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PENNSYLVANIA 
PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 

NOTICE 
Appficutious of Electric Choice Inc. For Approval To Offer. Render, or Furnish Services as a 

Supplier, Aggregator, and Marketer/'Broker Engaged In The Business Of Supplying Natural Gas 
Supply Services and Electricity Supply or Electric Generation Services, To The Public In The 
Commouweal/h Of Pennsylvania. 

Electric Choice Inc. will he filiii" an application with the Pennsylvflnia Public Utility 
Commission ("I'UC") for a license to provide natural gas supply services as (1) a supplier of natural 
gas, and (2) a brokcr/mnrkeler engaged in Ihc business of providing natural gas services. Electric 
Choice Inc. will also be 11 ling an applicalion with the PUC for a license to supply electricity or 
electric generation services as ( I ) a generator and supplier of electric power. (2) a broker/marketer 
engaged in the business of supplying electricity, and (3) an aggregator engaged in the business of 
supplying eleclricily. Electric Choice Inc. proposes to sell electricity, natural gas, and related 
services throughout all of Pennsylvania under the provisions of the new Natural Gas Choice and 
Competition Act and the Eleclricily Generation Customer Choice and Compelilion Act. 

The I'UC may consider this application without a hearing. Protests directed to the icehnical or 
financial fitness of Electric Choice Inc. may be filed within 15 days oflhe dale of this notice with 
the Secretary oflhe PUC, P.O. Box 3265, Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265. You should send copies of 
any protest to Electric Choice Inc.'s attorney al the address listed below. 

By and through Counsel: .lonalhan Kamin, Esquire 

GoIdbea*g, Kamin & Garvin, LLP 
437 G r a n t S t 

Pittsburgh, Pa 15219 

412-281-1119 

412-281-1121 

APR 2 9 im 

PA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 
SECRETARY'S BUREAU 



No. Term, 

Proof of Publication of Notice in Pittsburgh Post-Gazette 
Under Act No 587, Approved May 16, 1929, PL 1784, as last amended by Act No 409 of September 29, 1951 

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, County of Allegheny, ss K. Flaherty , being duly sworn, deposes and says that the 
Pittsburgh Post-Gazette, a newspaper of general circulation published in the City of Pittsburgh, County and Commonwealth aforesaid, was 
established in 1993 by the merging of the Pittsburgh Post-Gazette and Sun-Telegraph and The Pittsburgh Press and the Pittsburgh Post-
Gazette and Sun-Telegraph was established in 1960 and the Pittsburgh Post-Gazette was established in 1927 by the merging of the 
Pittsburgh Gazette established in 1786 and the Pittsburgh Post, established in 1842, since which date the said Pittsburgh Post-Gazette has 
been regularly issued in said County and that a copy of said printed notice or publication is attached hereto exactly as the same was 
printed and published in the regular editions and issues of the said Pittsburgh Post-Gazette a 
newspaper of general circulation on the following dates, viz: 

17 of April, 2014 
Affiant further deposes that he/she is an agent for the PG Publishing Company, a corporation and publisher of the Pittsburgh Post-Gazette, 
that, as such agent, affiant is duly authorized to verify the foregoing statement under oath, that affiant is not interested in the subject matter 
of the afore said notice or publication, and that all allegations in the foregoing statement as to time, place and character of publication are 
t r U e COPY OF NOTICE 

OR PUBLICATION 

I'G Puhlisliinn CdnJany 

Sworn to and subscribed before me this day of: 
April 17,2014 

'COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA 
Notarial Seal 

Unda M. Gaertner, Notary PuWic 
City of Pittsburgh, Allegheny County 

My Commission Expires Jan. 31, 2015 
MEMHER. PENNSYLVANIA ASSOCIATION OF NOTARIES 

RECEIVED 
APR 2 9 2014 

STATEMENT OF ADVERTISING COSTS 
E l e c t r i c Choice I n c PA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 
2 4 1 SPAHR ST SECRETARY'S BUREAU 
P i t t s b u r g h PA 15232-1784 

To PG Publishing Company 

Total $488.85 

Publisher's Receipt for Advertising Costs 
PG PUBLISHING COMPANY, publisher of the Pittsburgh Post-Gazette, a newspaper 
of general circulation, hereby acknowledges receipt of the aforsaid advertising and 
publication costs and certifies that the same have been fully paid. 

Office 
34 Boulevard of the Allies 
PITTSBURGH, PA 15222 

Phone 412-263-1338 

PG Publishing Company, a Corporation, Publisher of 
Pittsburgh Post-Gazette, a Newspaper of General Circulation 

By Swru«IJ.Arbutlna 

I hereby certify that the foregoing is the original Proof of Publication and receipt for the Advertising costs in the 
subject matter of said notice. 

Alio nicy For 

PENNSYLVANIA 
PUBLIC UTILITY 
COMMISSION 

NO net 
Applications ol liloc-

tilc Choice Inc. Foi Ap-
pi oval To Oder, ItendtH, 
oi Furnish seivicos as a 
Supplier. Aggiegmor, 
and Marketci/Broket fin-
gaged In Tho Business Of 
Siipplylng Natuial Ons 
supply Services and 
filecinciiv Supply or 
Electric Geneiaiion ser­
vices, TO The Public In 
Ihe Commonwealtli 01 
PGiuisylvanln. 

I'Oecinc Choice Inc. 
will be liling an applica­
tion with the Pennsylva­
nia PtiDllc ui i l i iy Com­
mission ("PUC) Ini a 
license to pi ovide natu-
rai gas supply services 
as (1) a supplier ol riaiu-
r a l g a s . and (2) a 
br okor /mm keio i en­
gaged In the business of 
providing natuial gas 
services, lilcciric Choice 
inc. will also be filing an 
applicarliin with the PMC 
lot a license 10 supply 
ulectr ic i ly Or elect i ic 
geneiaiion services as 
(1) a genera im and sup­
plier ol electric power. 
(2) a bioker/maikele i 
engaged in ihe business 
ol supplying clcctricliy. 
and (3) an aggregator 
engaged in the business 
ol supplying electricity, 
tlectiic Choice inc. pro­
poses to sell eleclricily', 
natmal gas. and rclaied 
services ibroirghout all 
oi Pennsylvania under 
ihe provisions ol ihe 
new Natural Gas Choice 
and Competition Act and 
ihe Eleclricily Genera-
lion Cusiorner Choice 
and competition Act. 

The may consider ihis 
applicalion without a 
hearing. Protesis direct­
ed to ine re cluneal or 11-
nanclal lltncss ol Elec-
nic Choice inc. may be 
liled within is days ihe 
dale of ihis nonce with 
ihe Secrelary ot tho PUC. 
BOX 3265. Harrisburg, PA 
1/10b-326&.Y(ttl should 
send copies ol any piu-
lest lo Electiic choice 
lire's aitomey at the ad­
dress listed below. 

Iiynndlhinugh Counsel; 
tonaihan Kamin. Esquire 

Goldberg. Kamin ft 
GaiViit. LLP 
437 Giant Sl 

Pittsburgh, Pa 1S219 
412-281-1119 
412-2S1-1121 



COMMONWEALTH OF PEN INS YL 
County of Cambria 

~ PENNSYLVAWAPUBDC UTILITY COMMISSION" 
I NQIICE. 

VAN IA ^ 

|ss 

•PUOI ICin 1MB o u i r - r i ' " " " " " 

Pennsvlvania under Ihe provisions of the new Etectrrciiy 
Generation Customer Choice and Competitron Act. 
TV,^ PI ip m B U ronsider this application without a hearing. 

•JSteStePdkSed to the technical or linancial fitness of 
E S c c S e , inc. may be filed w j j n IS days of me 

' / " " ''»« <> S S s S any pro9 j 7 o Electric Choice, Inc/s attorney at 
» / " /7 t« 7r»/ the address listed below. 
i i i f lu - sat,} By and through Counsel: Jonathan Karmin. Esquire 

,>fsm<i m,} Goldberg, Kamin & Garvin, LLP 
437 Grant St. 

1 Pittsburgh, Pa 15219 
412-281-1119 
412-281-1121 

On thin Itith tiny of April A.D. 20.14, 

beforu me, f/ie subscriber, u Notary 

Public in and for said County and 

State, personally appeared 

C/iristine Murfiejfca, who being duly 

i siuorn according to law, deposes and 

says os Cbtssifietl Advertising 

j Manager of the 't'ribune-Democrat, 

Johnstown, PA, a newspaper of 

general circulation us dejined by the 

\ "Newspaper Advertising Act", a 

merger September 8,1952, tif the 

; Johnstown Tribune, established 

j December 7,1853; and of the 

' Johnstown Democrat, estfiblished 

| March r>, um, 
Uy nf Cambria, and Commonwealth of Pennsylvania and 

HI matter published in said ptthlictition in the regular issues 

t, on April / 7, 20 14; «fi(/ that tin: Affiant is not interested 

I that all of the allegations as to time, place and character 

STATEMENT OE ADVERTISIIWCOSTS 
Sworn i iml Suhscrilicd Imf'oi'i; nu; this 

IHili day of A p r i l , 2014. 
0.00 Lines @ 82.50 pur Imr 

7 I n c h o s ® $25.00 per inch 

[Votary Kct: 

Clr:i'ii:;il Pr:*: 

0.00 

175.00 

10.00 

5.00 

Total Cost 190.00 

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA 
Notarial Seal 

Vivian Ohs, Notary Public 
City of Johnstown, Cambria County 

My Commission Expires Dec. 6, 2016 
MEMBER, PENHSttV/tNlrt fegEffmEm eP NOTARIES 

To The ' I ' r i lni i ie-Deinoeral , Jolmslown, I 'A 

For p i i l ) l i sh i i i^ tin; notice or pnli l ieal ion 

attached hereto <m tlx: a hove staled dates. 

'UliLlSHKirS KKCEII'T I'OK ADVERTISING COSTS 

f o r p u b l i s h e r o f . 

n newspaper o f general c i r c u l a t i o n , hereby i tcknowledges receipt o l the a lo resa id 

and | H i b l i e a t i o i i costs an i l c e r l i f i c s tbat the same lias been d u l y p a i d . 

(Name o f N e w s p a p e r ) 



The Scranton Times (Under act P.L 877 No 160. July 9,1976) 
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, County of Lackawanna 

ELECTRIC CHOICE 
ALEX MAXWELL 
241 SPAHR STREET PITTSBURGH PA 15232 

Account ft 585275 
Order #81342006 
Ad Price: 270.35 

LEGAL NOTICE PENNSYLVANIA 
Gina Krushinski 
Being duly sworn according to law deposes and says that (s)hc is Billing clerk 
for The Scranton Times, owner and publisher of The Scranton Times, a newspaper 
of general circulation, established in 1870, published in the city of Scranton, 
county and state aforesaid, and that the printed notice or publication hereto 
attached is exactly as printed in the regular editions of the said newspaper 
on the following dates: 

04/17/2014 

Affiant further deposes and says that neither the affiant nor The Scranton Times 
is interested in the subject matter of the aforesaid notice or advertisement 
and that all allegations in the foregoing statement as time, place and 
character or publication are true J^st A l>hjj/~)i/\s/\ ^\/A . 

Sworn and subscribed to before me 
this 17th day of April A.D., 2014 

(Notary Public) 

COMMONWEALTH OP PENNSYLVANIA 
Notarial Seal 

Sharon Venturl, Notary Public 
City of Scranton, Lackawanna County 
My Commission Expires Feb. 12, 2018 

MtMBtR, P t N i S i L V S M a ASSOC!i ' tOS N O " - AlES 

LEGAL NOTICE —• 

PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY 
COMMISSION NOTICE 

Applications of ElocUic Choice Inc 
For Approval To Offer, Render, or Fur-
msh Sendees as a Supplier, Aggrega­
tor, and Marketer/Broler EngagWln 
The Busmen Of Supplying" fotml 
Gas SUDti v Rnrv i roe t i — . . : . - . 

Electric Choice Inc. will be filing an 
applrcnion with I ho Pennsylvania Pub­
lic Utilily Commission (*PUC") for a li-
cense 10 provide natural gas supplv 
services as, 1) a S l,np,ierU

0f nat iH 
gas. and (2) a broW/markeiar an-
gaged in the business of providing 
natural gas services. Electric Choice 

wtth the PUC lor a liconse to supplv 
electricity or electric generation Mr-
vices as (1) a generator and supplier of 
electric power, 12) a broker/marketer 
engaged m the business of supplvina 
electricity, and (3} an aaeregator n?. 
gaged m the business of suDDlvino 
electreity. Electric Choice inc. pro­
poses to sell eleciricity, natural gas 
and relaled services throughoui afl of 
Pennsylvania undor ihe provisions of 
the new Natural Gas Choice and Com­
petition Act and the Electricity Genera-
Uon Customer Choice and Competition: 

The PUC may consider this application 
without a hearing. Protests directed to 
the technical or financial fitness of 
Electric Choice Inc. may bo filed 
within 15 days of the date of this no-
£ce with the Secretary of the PUC, P.O 
Box ̂ 65, Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265' 
You should send copies of any protest 
° B,™*T'C Choice Inc.'s aitornev at 

the address listed bolow. Y ' 

By and through Counsel1 

Jonathan Kamin, Esquire 
Goldborg, Kamin & Ganln, LLP 

437 Grant St. 
Pittaburgh, PA 15219 

4 1 9 - M 1.1 H Q 



No. Term, 19 

PROOF OF PUBLICATION OF NOTICE IN THE WILLIAMSPORT 
SUN-GAZETTE UNDER ACT NO. 587, APPROVED MAY 16, 1929 

STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA 
COUNTY OF LYCOMING SS: 

Bernard A. Oravec Publisher of the Sun-Gazette Company, publishers of the Williamsport, Sun-Gazette, successor 
to the Williamsport Sun and the Gazette & Bulletin, both daily newspapers of general circulation, published at 252 West Fourth Street, 
Williamsport, Pennsylvania, being duly sworn, deposes and says that the Williamsport Sun was established in 1870 and the Gazette & 
Bulletin was established in 1801, since which dates said successor, the Williamsport Sun-Gazette, has been regularly issued and pub­
lished in the County of Lycoming aforesaid, and that a copy of the printed notice is attached hereto exactly as the same was printed and 
published in the regular editions of said Williamsport Sun-Gazette on the following dates, viz: 

Affiant further deposes that he is an officer daily authorized by the Sun-Gazette Company, publisher of the Williamsport Sun-Gazette, 
to verify the foregoing statement under oath and also declares that affiant is not interested in the subject matter of the aforesaid notice 
of publication, and that all the allegations in the foregoing statement as to time, place and character of publication are true. 

THE SUN-GAZl 

and certifies tha 

LEGAL NOTICES ' 

PENNSYLVANIA 
PUBLIC UTILITY 

COMMISSION 
NQBCE 

/\pp/fcalfons ot Elec­
tric Cftofce Inc. For Ap­
proval To Offer, Render, 
or Furnish Services as a 
Supplier, Aggregator, and 
Marketer/Broker Engaged 
In The Business Of Sup­
plying Natuml Gas Suppty 
Services and Electricity 
Suppty or Electric Genera­
tion Services, To The 
Public In The Com­
monwealth Of Pennsylva­
nia. 

Electric Choice Inc. 
will bo filing an application 
with the Pennsylvania' 
Public Utility Commission 
("PUC") for a license to 
provide natural gas supply1 

services as (1) a supplier 
of natural gas. and (2) a 
broker/marketer engaged 
In the business of provid­
ing natural gas services. 
Electric Choice Inc. will 
also be filing an applica­
lion with the PUC tor a| 
license to supply electrici­
ty or electric generation 
services as (1) a genera­
tor and supplier of electric 
power, (2) a broker / 
marketer engaged in the 
business of' supplying 
electricity, and (3) an 
aggregator engaged in the 
business of supplying 
electricity. Electric 
Choice inc. proposes to 
sell electricity, natural 
gas,' and related services 
throughout all of Pennsyl­
vania under the provisions 
of the new Natural Gas 
Choice and Competition 
Act and the Electricity 
Generation Customer 
Choice and Competition 
Act. 

The PUC may consid­
er this application without 
a hearing. Protests 
directed to the technical 
or financial fitness of 
Electric Choice Inc. 
may be filed within 15 

SUN-GAZETTE COMPANY 
Sworn to, and subscribed before me 

/ / / 
the r f ' L — day of 

(2)dL£rf-. 
Notary Public 

WOTAIUAI. SEAL 
CATHY A. BILLEY, notary Pubilc 

City of WIJHamsport, Lycoming County 
My CommlEslcn Expires May IS, 2015 

STATEMENT OF ADVERTISING COSTS 

To the Sun-Gazette Company, Dr.: 

For publishing the notice attached ^ rn/'/ 

hereto on the above state dates $ / / y 

Probated same $ 

Total $ /SS' 

[ER'S RECEIPT FOR ADVERTISING COSTS 

reby acknowledges receipt of the aforesaid advertising and publication costs 

i fully paid. 

SUN-GAZETTE COMPANY 

B Y Bernard A. Oravec 



The Patriot-News C o . 
2020 Teqhnology Pkwy 

Suite 300 
Harrisburg, PA 17101 

Inquiries - 717-255-8213 
Now you know 

GOLDBERG, KAMIN & GARVIN, LLP 

437 GRANT ST. 

PITTSBURGH PA 15219 

THE PATRIOT NEWS 
THE SUNDAY PATRIOT NEWS 

Proof of Publication 
Under Act No. 587, Approved May 16, 1929 

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, County of Dauphin} ss 

Marianne Miller, being duly sworn according to law, deposes and says: 

That she is the Assistant Controller of The Patriot News Co., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the 
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, with its principal office and place of business at 2020 Technology Pkwy, Suite 300, in the 
Township of Hampden, County of Cumberland, State of Pennsylvania, owner and publisher of The Patriot-News and The Sunday 
Patriot-News newspapers of general circulation, printed and published at 1900 Patriot Drive, in the City, County and State 
aforesaid; that The Patriot-News and The Sunday Patriot-News were established March 4th, 1854, and September 18th, 1949, 
respectively, and all have been continuously published ever since; 

That the printed notice or publication which is securely attached hereto is exactly as printed and published in their regular 
daily and/or Sunday/ Community Weekly editions which appeared on the date(s) indicated below. That neither she nor said 
Company is interested in the subject matter of said printed notice or advertising, and that all of the allegations of this statement as 
to the time, place and character of publication are true; and 

That she has personal knowledge of the facts aforesaid and is duly authorized and empowered to verify this statement on 
behalf of The Patriot-News Co. aforesaid by virtue and pursuant to a resolution unanimously passed and adopted severally by the 
stockholders and board of directors of the said Company and subsequently duly recorded in the office for the Recording of Deeds 
in and for said County of Dauphin in Miscellaneous Book "M", Volume 14, Page 317. 

PUBLICATION COPY the dates shown below: 
April 17, 2014 

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA 
Notarial Seal 

Holly Lynn Warfel, Notary Public 
Wastilngton Twp., Dauphin County 

My Commission Expires Dec. 12,2016 
M̂MRER PENNSYLVANIA ASSOCIATTOM OF NOTARIES 



The Patriot-News Co. 
2020 Technology Pkwy 

Suite 300 
Harrisburg, PA 17101 

Inquiries-717-255-8213 
Now you know 

GOLDBERG, KAMIN & GARVIN, LLP 

437 GRANT ST. 

PITTSBURGH PA 15219 

STATEMENT A L L CHARGES ARE NET 

ACCTS NAME AD ORDER # DATE EDITION ADDTL INFO- TYPE OF CHARGE AMOUNT 

246623 GOLDBERG. KAMIN & GARVIN. LLP 0002297155 04/17/14 REGULAR BASIC AD CHARGE $240.14 

246623 GOLDBERG. KAMIN & GARVIN. LLP 0002297155 04/17/14 REGULAR BOLD TEXT CHARGE $4.00 

AFFIDAVIT CHARGE $ 10.00 

TOTAL: $254.14 

This is not an invoice. Please do not remit payment from this Statement. 
An invoice will be generated at the end of the month. -Thank you. 

NOTE: This Statement replaces the Order Confirmation which we previously sent with Proofs of Publication 



P E N N S Y L V A N I A 
P U B L I C U T I L I T Y C O M M I S S I O N 

N O T I C E 
A p p l i c a i l o n s o l E l e c t r i c C h o i c e I n c . 

F o r A p p r o v a l T o O M c r , R e n d e r , o r 
F u r n i s h S e r v i c e s a s a S u p p l i e r , 
A g g r e H a t o r , a n d M a r k i M c r / B r o k e r 
E n g a g e d In T h e B u s i n e s s O I S u p p l y i n g 
N a t u r a l G a s S u p p l y S e r v i c e s a n d 
E l e c t r l c l l y S u p p l y o r E l e c t r i c 
G e n e r a t i o n S e r v i c e s , T o T h e P u b l i c In 
T h e C o m m o n w e a l t h O l P e n n s y l v a n i a . 

E l e c t r i c C h o i c e , I n c . w i l l be t i l i n g a n 
a p p l i c a t i o n w i l h the P e n n s v l v a n i a 
P u b l f c U f f l i f y C o m m i s s i o n ( " P U C " ? f a r 
a l i c e n s e to p r o v i d e n a t u r a l g a s s u p p l y 
s e r v i c e s o s (1 ) a s u p p l i e r of n a t u r a l g a s , 
a n d (2) a b r o k e r / m a r k e t e r e n g a g e d i n 
I h c b u s i n e s s of p r o v i d i n g n a t u r a l g a s 
s e r v i c e s . E l e c t r i c C h o i c e I n c . w i l l a l s o 
b e t i l i n g an a p p H c a l l o n w i t h t h e P U C t o r 
a l i c e n s e to s u p p l y e l e c t r i c i t y o r e l e c t r i c 
g e n e r a t i o n s e r v i c e s a s ( I ) a g e n e r a l a r 
a n d s u p p l i e r o l e l c c l r i c p o w e r , ( 7 ) a 
b r o k e r / m a r k e t e r e n g a g e d In the 
b u s i n e s s ot s u p p l y i n g e l e c t r i c i t y , a n d ( 3 ) 
a n a g g r c g a l o r e n g a g e d In the b u s i n e s s 
ot s u p p l y i n g e l e c l r i c i l y . E l e c t r i c C h o i c e 
I n c . p r o p o s e s to se l l e l e c t r i c i t y , n a l u r o l 
g a s , a n d r e l a t e d s e r v i c e s t h r o u g h o u t a l l 
ot P e n n s y l v a n i a u n d e r the p r o v i s i o n s of 
f he n e w N a t u r a l G a s C h o i c e a n d 
C o m p e t i t i o n A c t a n d the E l c c t r l c l l v 
G e n e r a f i o n C u s t o m e r C h o i c e a n d 
C o m p e t i t i o n A c t . 

T h e P U C m a y c o n s i d e r t h i s 
a p p l i c a t i o n w i t h o u t a h e a r i n g . P r o t e s t s 
d i r e c t e d to t h e t e c h n i c a l o r f i n a n c i a l 
f i t n e s s o t E l e c t r i c Cho i ce I n c . m a y b e 
t i l e d w i t h i n IS d a y s of t h e d a t e ot I h i s 
no t i ce w i t h the S e c r e t a r y of t h e P U C , 
P .O . B o x 3565, H a r r i s b u r g , P A 17105-
3365. Y o u s h o u l d s e n d c o p i e s of a n y 
p r o t e s t t o E l e c t r i c C h o i c e I n c . ' s a t l a r n e y 
a t t h e a d d r e s s l i s t ed b e l o w . 

B y a n d t h r o u g h C o u n s e l : 
J o n a t h a n K a m i n , E s q u i r e 

G o l d b e r g , K a m i n & G a r v i n , L L P 
437 G r a n t St . 

P i t t s b u r g h , P A 15219 
413-371-1119 
413-381-1121 



PROOF OF PUBLICATION 
In 

THE ERIE TIMES-NEWS 

COMBINATION EDITION 

Electric Choice Inc. 
241 Spahr St 
Pittsburgh PA 15232 

REFERENCE: 
PUC Notice 

79364 63655 

STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA) 
COUNTY OF ERIE) SS: 
Debra McGraw, being duly sworn, deposes and 
says that: (1) he/she is a designated agent of the 
Times Publishing Company (TPC) to execute Proofs 
of Publication on behalf of the TPC; (2) the TPC, 
whose principal place of business is at 
205 W. 12th Street, Erie, Pennsylvania, owns and 
publishes the Erie Times-News, established October 
2, 2000, a daily newspaper of general circulation, 
and published at Erie, Erie County Pennsylvania; 
(3) the subject notice or advertisement, a true 
and correct copy of which is attached, was 
published in the regular edition(s) of said 
newspaper on the date(s) referred to below. 
Affiant further deposes that he/she is duly 
authorized by the TPC, owner and publisher of the 
Erie Times-News, to verify the foregoing statement 
under oath, and affiant is not interested in the 
subject matter of the aforesaid notice or 
advertisement, and that all allegations in the 
foregoing statement as to time, place and 
character of publication are true. 

PUBLISHED ON: 04/18/14 

TOTAL COST: $420.00 

FILED ON: 04/18/14 

AD SPACE: 0 Lines 

PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION NOTICE 
Applications ol Electric Choice Inc. For Approval To Offer, Render, or Furnish 

Services as a Supplier, Aggregaior, and Marketer/Brokei Engaged In The Business Of 
Supplying Natural Gas Supply Services and Electricity Suppty or Electric Generation 
Services To The Public In The Commonwealtli 0) Pennsylvania, 

Etectric Choice Inc, will be liling an application with the Pennsylvania Public Utility 
Commission ("PUC") lor a license to provide natural gas supply services as (1) a 
supplier ot natural gas. and [2) a broker/marketer enoaged In the business of providing 
natural gas services. Electric Choice Inc. will also be filing an application with the PUC 
for a license to supply electricity or electric generation services as (1) a generator and 
supplier of electric power. (2) a broker/marketer engaged In the business ol supplying 
eleciricity, and (3) an aggregator engaged In the business ol supplying electricity. 
Electric Choice Inc. proposes lo sell electricity, natural gas. and related services 
throughout all ot Pennsylvania under the provisions ol the new Natural Gas Choice and 
Competilive Act and the Electricity Generation Customer Choice and Competition Act. 

The PUC may consider this application without a hearing. .Prolests directed to the' 
technical or financial fitness of Electric Choice Inc. may be filed within 15 days of the 
date of Ihis notice wilh the Secretary ol the PUC, P.O. Box 3365. Harrisburg, PA 17105-
3265. You should send copies of any protest to Eleciric Choice Inc.'s attorney at the 
address listed below. 

By and Ihrough Counsel: Jonathan Kamin, Esquire 
Goldberg, Kamin & Garvin, LLP 

437 Grant St. | 
Pittsburgh, PA 15219 | 

412-281-1119-412-281-1121 a 

Sworn to and subscribed before me this I f day of 

Affiant: /0j/hZ ^TAUr 

NOTARY: 

2014 

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA 
Notarial Seal 

Laurene A. Daugfierty, Notary Publfc 
Cfty of Erie, Erie County 

My Commission Expires Nsv. S, 2017 
HEMficA, f-LNSiUVAMA AS50CHTIOH CP HOT ARIES 



Example 
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

On this the ' 7 C a ^ 3 a v of \ \ 20 ' certify that a true and correct copy of the 

foregoing application form for licensing within the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania as an 

Natural Gas Supplier and all attachments have been served upon the following: 

Office of Consumer Advocate 
5th Floor, Forum Place 
555 Walnut Street 
Harrisburg, PA 17120 

Office of the Attorney General 
Bureau of Consumer Protection 
Strawberry Square, 14th Floor 
Harrisburg, PA 17120 

Office of the Small Business Advocate 
Commerce Building, Suite 1102 
300 North Second Street 
Harrisburg, PA 17101 

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania 
Department of Revenue 
Bureau of Compliance 
Harrisburg, PA 17128-0946 

Columbia Gas of PA, Inc. 
Thomas C. Heckathorn 
200 Civic Center Drive 
Columbus, OH 43215 
PH: 614.460.4996 
FAX: 614.460.6442 
theckathornfajnisource.com 

Equitable Gas Company 
Lynda Petrichevich 
375 North Shore Drive, Suite 600 
Pittsburg, PA 15212 
PH: 412.208.6528 
FAX: 412.208.6577 
e-mail: Lvnda.w.petrichevich(55peoples-
qas.com 

The Peoples Natural Gas Company 
Lynda Petrichevich 
375 North Shore Drive, Suite 600 
Pittsburg, PA 15212 
PH: 412.208.6528 
FAX: 412.208.6577 
e-mail: Lvnda.w.petrichevichCaJpeoples-aas.com 

Peoples TWP L L C (Formerly T. W. 
Phillips) 
Lynda Petrichevich 
375 North Shore Drive, Suite 600 
Pittsburg, PA 15212 
PH: 412.208.6528 
FAX: 412.208.6577 
e-mail: Lvnda.w.petrichevich(5?oeoples-
qas.com 

UGI Central Penn 
David Lahoff 
2525 N. 12 t h Street, Suite 360 
Reading, PA 19612-2677 
PH: 610.796.3520 
Email: dlahofftajuqi.com 

APR-2-9 2014 

PA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 
SECRETARY'S BUREAU 

Richard Brourman, President Electric Choice Inc. 



From: (412)441-9423 
Richard Brourman 

241 Spahr St. 

Pittsburgh, PA 15232 

Origin ID: AGCA 
Expiess 

JH1014020?0326 

SHIP TO: (717) 783-5242 BILL SENDER 

Secretary of the Commission 

400 North Street 
2nd Floor Room N 201 
HARRISBURG, PA 17120 

Ship Date: 29APR14 
ActWgt: 2.0 LB 
CAD: m6Q3m\NET349Q 

Delivery Address Bar Code 

Ref# 
Invoice # 
PO# 
Dept# 

WL 7986 9509 8622 

WED - 30 APR AA 
STANDARD OVERNIGHT 

0201 

XH MDTA 
17120 

PA-US 

MDT 

After printing this label: 
1. Use the 'Print' button on this page to print your label to your laser or inkjet printer. 
2. Fold the printed page along the horizontal line. 
3. Place label in shipping pouch and affix it to your shipment so that the barcode portion of the label can be read and scanned. 

Warning: Use only the printed original label for shipping. Using a photocopy of this label for shipping purposes is fraudulent and could result 
in additional billing charges, along w ith the cancellation of your FedEx account number. 
Use of this system constitutes your agreement to the service conditions in the current FedEx Service Guide, available on fedex.com.FedB( 
will not be responsible for any claim in excess of $100 per package, whether the result of loss, damage, delay, non-delivery,misdelivery,or 
misinformation, unless you declare a higher value, pay an additional charge, document your actual loss and file a timely claim Limitations 
found in the current FedB< Service Guide apply. Your right to recover from FedEx for any loss, including intrinsic value of the package, loss 
of sales, income interest, profit, attorney's fees, costs, and other forms of damage whether direct, incidental.consequential, or special is 
limited to the greater of $100 or the authorized declared value. Recovery cannot exceed actual documented loss.Maximum for items of 
extraordinary value is $1,000, e.g. jewelry, precious metals, negotiable instruments and other items listed in our ServiceGuide. Written claims 
must be filed w ithin strict time limits, see current FedEx Service Guide. 


